Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK46C/L… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
Part number code
P R K 4 6 C / L P - M 1 2
Operating principle
PRK Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
Series
46C 46C series
Light type
Free Red light
I Infrared light
Equipment
D Depolarizing media
Setting
1 Sensitivity adjustment via potentiometer
Pin assignment of OUT1 (connector pin 4 / black cable wire) / Function
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
L IO-Link interface
Pin assignment of OUT/IN (connector pin 2 / white cable wire) / Function
X Not used
2 NPN, light switching
N NPN, dark switching
4 PNP, light switching
P PNP, dark switching
8 Activation input (active high)
W Warning output, PNP light switching
Connection technology
M12 M12 connector, 4-pin
200-M12 Cable 200mm with M12 connector, 4-pin
Free Cable 2000mm
PRK46C IO-Link Retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter
PRK46C/L… - 01 2017/05
Order guide
The sensors listed here are preferred types; current information at www.leuze.com.
Red-light retro-reflective photoelectric sensors with polarization filter Designation Part no.
With M12 connector, 4-pin
OUT1: IO-Link 1), OUT2: PNP dark switching 2)
1) In SIO mode: PNP switching output, light switching (factory setting)
2) Factory setting configurable via IO-Link
PRK46C/LP-M12 50136904
PRK46C IO-Link
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK46C/L… - 01
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
IO-Link interface
Sensors in the PRK46C…/L… variant have a dual-channel architecture. The IO-Link interface in accordance with specification
1.1.1 (October 2011) is provided on pin 4 (OUT 1). This allows the devices to be configured quickly and easily and, therefore,
cost-effectively. Furthermore, the sensor transmits its process data and makes diagnostic information available through it.
Parallel to the IO-Link communication, the sensor can output the continuous switching signal for object detection on OUT 2. The
IO-Link communication does not interrupt this signal.
Note: In Leuze Sensor Studio, the following applies with regard to the designations: Q1 = OUT 1, Q2 = OUT 2.
IO-Link process data
Device output data
Device input data
Device-specific IODD
At www.leuze.com in the download area for IO-Link sensors you will find the IODD zip file with all data required for the installa-
tion.
IO-Link parameter documentation
A complete description of the IO-Link parameters is given in the *.html files. Please double-click one of the two language variants:
*IODD*-de.html for German or *IODD*-en.html for English.
Data bit Assignment Meaning
7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Switching output Q1 (OUT 1) 0 = inactive, 1 = active
Warning output autoControl 0 = no warning, 1 = warning
Sensor operation1)
1) Sensor operation off when detection is not possible
0 = off, 1 = on
Not used Free
Not used Free